

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 1315/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in CWP No. 11057/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN LAL  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Vashisht, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in contempt  
petition stated to have been filed by the respondent shall remain  
stayed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ S.R.R. Krishna ]  
Court Master